## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/23/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Omniglow Corporation	01/23/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	96 Windsor Street
City:	West Springfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01089

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7216999

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561-625-6575 Phone:

Email: patents@mspatents.com Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1471U.117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Slavin

Total Attachments: 3

500735110

source=1471Merger#page1.tif source=1471Merger#page2.tif source=1471Merger#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

**REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0377** 



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GMS ACQUISITION PARTNERS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "OMNIGLOW CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2006, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

273**4144** 8100M

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson

urriet binith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4473124

DATE: 01-24-06

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0378 State of Pelavare Secretary of State Orvision of Corporations Delivered 04:59 FM 01/24/2006 FILED 04:56 IM 01/24/2006 SRV 060069803 - 2734144 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

FIRST: The name of the constituent corporation is Omniglow Corporation, a Delawate corporation, and the name of the constituent limited liability company is GMS Acquisition Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger dated as of January 23, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Omniglow Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as the same shall be in full force and effect in the State of Delaware at the effective time of the merger provided for herein, shall be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation is Cyalume Technologies, Inc."

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal office of the surviving corporation located at 96 Windsor Street, West Springfield, MA 01089, United States.

SIXTH: The surviving corporation shall furnish copies of the executed Merger Agreement, on request and without cost, to any stockholders of the constituent corporation or any member of the constituent limited liability company.

84105208\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 23rd day of January, 2006.

## OMNIGLOW CORPORATION

By: /s/ Miutay Schwartz Name: Mirray Schwartz

Title: Assistant Secretary

84105208 [

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0380

**RECORDED: 12/18/2008**